Series DC3
Input Voltage Range: 300 - 900 VDC
Output Voltages: 3.3 to 300 VDC
Hi Reliability-Mil Options Available
Single/Dual Isolated Outputs
Fully Regulated - Up to 50 Watts
Short Circuit Protection
Thru Hole or Terminal Strip

(±%)
Output
Voltage
Ripple
Typical
(mv p-
p)*
Price
(Thru
Hole)
(US $)
Price
(Terminal
Strip)
(US $)
DC3-3.3S DC3-3.3ST 3.3 9.09 30 68 2 2 1 100 231.13 250.44
DC3-5S DC3-5ST 5 8.00 40 74 2 2 1 100 231.13 250.44
DC3-5.2S DC3-5.2ST 5.2 7.70 40 74 2 2 1 100 231.13 250.44
DC3-12S DC3-12ST 12 4.16 50 80 2 2 1 150 231.13 250.44
DC3-15S DC3-15ST 15 3.33 50 80 2 2 1 150 231.13 250.44
DC3-24S DC3-24ST 24 2.08 50 84 1 1 1 250 231.13 250.44
DC3-28S DC3-28ST 28 1.79 50 85 1 1 1 300 231.13 250.44
DC3-48S DC3-48ST 48 1.04 50 85 1 1 1 500 231.13 250.44
DC3-100S DC3-100ST 100 0.50 50 82 1 1 1 500 254.31 267.03
DC3-125S DC3-125ST 125 0.40 50 82 1 1 1 500 254.31 267.03
DC3-150S DC3-150ST 150 0.33 50 82 1 1 1 500 254.31 267.03
DC3-175S DC3-175ST 175 0.29 50 81 1 1 1 500 254.31 267.03
DC3-200S DC3-200ST 200 0.25 50 81 1 1 1 500 279.74 293.73
DC3-225S DC3-225ST 225 0.22 50 81 1 1 1 500 279.74 293.73
DC3-250S DC3-250ST 250 0.20 50 81 1 1 1 500 279.74 293.73
DC3-275S DC3-275ST 275 0.18 50 80 1 1 1 500 279.74 293.73
DC3-300S DC3-300ST 300 0.17 50 80 1 1 1 500 307.71 323.10
*Measurment taken at 600 VDC Input
** 10% minimum load required at all times
***Using proper thermal management. Maximum baseplate temperature of +85°C
SERIES DC3 - DUAL OUTPUT - 50 WATTS MAXIMUM

Output
Voltage
Ripple
Typical
(mv p-
p)*
Price
(Thru
Hole)
(US $)
Price
(Terminal
Strip)
(US $)
DC3-5D DC3-5DT ±5 4.00 20 75 2 2 1 75 251.35 270.60
DC3-12D DC3-12DT ±12 2.08 25 80 2 2 1 100 251.35 270.60
DC3-15D DC3-15DT ±15 1.66 25 80 2 2 1 150 251.35 270.60
DC3-24D DC3-24DT ±24 1.04 25 84 2 2 1 250 251.35 270.60
DC3-28D DC3-28DT ±28 0.892 25 84 2 2 1 250 251.35 270.60
THERMAL CONSIDERATIONS FORMULA
Tc-Ta = /\ =Trca Pout (1/n-1) where,
Trca = Thermal Resistance of case to air
Pout = Output Power in Watts